• That Trustees be paid the appropriate indemnity for attending the Manitoba School 
Boards Association 2026 Convention to be held March 19 and 20, 2026 at the Delta 
Hotel in Winnipeg, Manitoba. 

• The Promissory Note LTPS0851 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of Two 
Million Three Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,352,300) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:    Project: 
Maryland Park School                   Classroom Addition 
New Era School                             Roofing Replacement 

• Mr. Gustafson, Mr. Zilkey, Ms. Gilleshammer, Mr. Dubois, Ms.